		<b>RATH &amp; CO-TRADING PTY LTD</b> Suite 3C, level 2, 58 Victor Crescent Narre Warren 3805		<b>Product Specification</b>			
<b>Origin</b>		USA		<b>Date of issue</b>		15.5.2023	
<b>Product Code(s)</b>		DF1351		<b>Supersedes</b>			
<b>Product</b>		RAISINS JUMBO GOLDEN		<b>Page 1 of 3</b>			

**Product Description:**

Golden Jumbo Raisins, are produced from the ripe fruit of the domestic seedless grapes *Vitis sp.* Grapes are harvested, dried, de-stemmed, cleaned and treated with Sulphur Dioxide to retain the natural golden colour. A light oil is then sprayed over the fruit, to ensure the product remains free flowing.



**Organoleptic properties:**

Colour from yellow – to light brown.  
 Odour sweet and free from offending odours  
 Taste sweet and free from offending flavours.


**Physical /Grade Parameters:**

Golden Raisins	Size no. Count per kilo diameter	Tolerances
Jumbo	400-800 per pound	- Sugared Max 10% by weight - Oil treatment Durtex NT 100 - Sulphur Dioxide 200ppm max - Damaged 3% by weight - Moisture 14% Max.

\*\*This product is produced according to the USDA standard.

**Microbial Parameters:**

Parameters	Quality Standard.
Salmonella	Absent in 25g
E. Coli	<10cfu/g
Total Plate count	<100,000cfu/g
Yeast and Mould	<10,000cfu/g

	<b>RATH &amp; CO-TRADING PTY LTD</b> Suite 3C, level 2, 58 Victor Crescent Narre Warren 3805		<b>Product Specification</b>	
	<b>Origin</b>	USA		<b>Date of issue</b>
<b>Product Code(s)</b>	DF1351		<b>Supersedes</b>	
<b>Product</b>	RAISINS JUMBO GOLDEN		<b>Page 2 of 3</b>	

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 1/4 cup (40 g)			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 120	Calories from Fat 0		
% Daily Value *			
Total Fat 0g	0%		
Saturated Fat 0g	0%		
Trans Fat 0g	0%		
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%		
Sodium 0 mg	0%		
Total Carbohydrates 31 g	10%		
Dietary Fiber 2 g	9%		
Sugars 29 g			
Protein 1 g			
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 2%		
Calcium 2%	Iron 6%		
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.			
	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65 g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less Than	20 g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300 mg	300 mg
Sodium	Less Than	2,400 mg	2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate		300 g	375 g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4		Protein 4

**Nutritional Information:**

Nutritional information is a theoretical calculation, derived from the USDA standard for this product.

**Shelf Life:**

Product shelf life is 12 months, when stored under the correct conditions.

**Storage and Handling:**

Product should be stored in ambient conditions (<20°C) with a maximum relative humidity of


59%. Product should be kept free from direct sunlight in air tight containers/bags. Storage areas should be clean and regularly treated against pests.

**Allergen**

**Present in Product**

**YES / NO**

Cereals containing gluten & their products (wheat,rye,barley,oats,spelt)	No
Crustacea & Crustacea products	No
Egg & egg products	No
Fish & Fish Products (including molluscs w/out shells & fish oils)	No
Lupin & Lupin products	No
Milk & Milk products	No
Peanuts & Peanut Products	No
Sesame Seeds & sesame products	No
Soy & soybean products	No
Tree nuts & tree nut products	No
Sulphites, present in ingredients, additives or processing aids*	YES

		<b>RATH &amp; CO-TRADING PTY LTD</b> Suite 3C, level 2, 58 Victor Crescent Narre Warren 3805		<b>Product Specification</b>		
<b>Origin</b>		USA		<b>Date of issue</b>		15.5.2023
<b>Product Code(s)</b>		DF1351		<b>Supersedes</b>		
<b>Product</b>		RAISINS JUMBO GOLDEN		<b>Page 3 of 3</b>		

**Packaging/Weight:**

Bulk 11.34kg cartons with an inner plastic liner.

**Intended Use:**

Food Supplied as an ingredient for use in further manufacturing or processing.

**Non-Irradiation & Ethylene Oxide Statement:**

This product is declared free from exposure or treatment from sources of irradiation and ethylene oxide.

**Genetic Modification:**

This product and any processing aids used in the preparation of this product are declared free from genetic modification.